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Parking garage 
Fixture

Ordering Information
Example: AST-PG02-40WAANA1-50K 

A B C D E F

Model Power Optics Input Voltage Color Temp. Light output Efficacy Options

AST-PG02 40W AAN (160°) A1 (100-277V) 40K (4000K)
45K (4500K) 
50K (5000K)
57K (5700K)

5,219 lm
5,371 lm
5,374 lm
5,376 lm

130 lm/W
132 lm/W
132 lm/W
133 lm/W

M (MOTION SENSOR)**
S (SURGE PROTECTOR)

blank (NO OPTIONS)

40W H1 (347/480V) 40K (4000K)
45K (4500K) 
50K (5000K)
57K (5700K)

5,254 lm
5,304 lm
5,329 lm
5,354 lm

131 lm/W
133 lm/W
134 lm/W
135 lm/W

55W A1 (100-277V) 40K (4000K)
45K (4500K) 
50K (5000K)
57K (5700K)

7,305 lm
7,364 lm
7,423 lm
7,483 lm

131 lm/W
132 lm/W
133 lm/W
133 lm/W

75W 40K (4000K)
45K (4500K) 
50K (5000K)
57K (5700K)

9,819 lm
9,928 lm
9,962 lm
9,995 lm

132 lm/W
132 lm/W
133 lm/W
134 lm/W

100W 40K (4000K)
45K (4500K) 
50K (5000K)
57K (5700K)

13,148 lm
13,318 lm
13,336 lm
13,353 lm

133 lm/W
131 lm/W
132 lm/W
132 lm/W

*L90 & L70 values at 25* C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 and in-situ luminaire testing. In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, projected values represent interpolated value based on time 
durations that are within six times (6x) the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration (in hours) for the device under testing ((DUT) i.e. the packaged LED chips). In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, calculated 
values represent time durations that exceed six times (6x) the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration (in hours) for the device under testing ((DUT) i.e. the packaged LED chips).
**Photocell not available with 480 (347-480V)

Features

• �Aluminum alloy housing finished in white

• �Clear polycarbonate lens with 160° optics

• �Junction box on back for easy surface or pendant mount
installation

• �Efficiencies of up to 135 lm/W

• �Standard 1-10v dimming

• �Optional motion sensor and surge protector

Applications
Garage, Parking Structure, Overhang, Canopy

Performance Data 
L70* Life (Hours): 
140,000+

Warranty 
5 Years

IP Rating
IP65

CRI (ra) 
>80

Operating Temperature
-4° F - 113° F

Certification 
cUL, UL, FCC, DLC Premium
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Dimensions

40W UNV: 4.2 lb
40W 480: 4.4 lb
55W: 4.4 lb

AST-PG02-40WAANA1-40K AST-PG02-75WAANA1-40K

Photometrics
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: AST-PG02-40WAANA1-40K

SPEC.:

MFR.: ASMART LIGHT CO., LTD

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.3455A P:41.05W PF:0.9901  Lamp Flux:5368.57x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):158.3 DEG

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAMLUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAMLUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAMLUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
MH(m)
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
0.0 4.5 9.0

S(m)120

100

80.0

60.0

40.0

20.0

16.0

10.0

8.00

6.00

DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 130.78 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)

ηηηη

ηηηη

S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX

ηηηη

ηηηη

AST-PG02-40WAANA1-40K

40

120

5368.57

1

120.0

1353

100.0

5368.6

DIRECT

3.7

96.3

2.10

2.10

1.9,48.3

1.8,48.0

2.00

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG
γγγγ
γγγγ

Test Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284
Temperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEG Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%

Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Operators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:Leo
Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03 Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: AST-PG02-55WAANA1-40K

SPEC.:

MFR.: ASMART LIGHT CO., LTD

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):158.2 DEG
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 131.15 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)

ηηηη

ηηηη

S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX

ηηηη

ηηηη

AST-PG02-55WAANA1-40K

55

120

7305.18

1

120.0

1838

100.0

7305.2

DIRECT

3.7

96.3

2.09

2.09

1.9,48.4

1.8,47.9

2.00

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG
γγγγ
γγγγ

Test Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284
Temperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEG Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%

Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Operators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:Leo
Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03 Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: AST-PG02-75WAANA1-40K

SPEC.:

MFR.: ASMART LIGHT CO., LTD

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.6291A P:75.18W PF:0.9958  Lamp Flux:9894.21x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):158.2 DEG
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 131.61 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)

ηηηη

ηηηη

S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX

ηηηη

ηηηη

AST-PG02-75WAANA1-40K

75

120

9894.21

1

120.0

2566

100.0

9894.2

DIRECT

4.6

95.4

2.12

2.06

2.3,48.0

2.3,47.4

2.00

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG
γγγγ
γγγγ

Test Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284
Temperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEG Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%

Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Operators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:Leo
Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03 Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:
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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: AST-PG02-100WAANA1-40K

SPEC.:

MFR.: ASMART LIGHT CO., LTD

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.8552A P:101.9W PF:0.9929  Lamp Flux:13299.8x1 lm
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):158.3 DEG
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 130.52 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)

ηηηη

ηηηη

S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX

ηηηη

ηηηη

AST-PG02-100WAANA1-40K

100

120

13299.8

1

120.0

3483

100.0

13300

DIRECT

4.6

95.4

2.13

2.08

2.3,48.1

2.3,47.4

2.00

0.00

C Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG
γγγγ
γγγγ

Test Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284
Temperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEG Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%

Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Operators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:Leo
Test Date:2017-12-04Test Date:2017-12-04Test Date:2017-12-04Test Date:2017-12-04 Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:

AST-PG02-55WAANA1-40K AST-PG02-100WAANA1-40K

8.9”

8.9”

4.5”

75W: 6.6 lb
100W: 7.1 lb

10”

10”

10”

4.9”

10”

10”

10”

4.9”

���������������������������� ������������������������������������������������

29.0 fc (74.5 fc)

7.2 fc (18.6 fc)

3.2 fc (8.3 fc)

1.8 fc (4.7 fc)

1.2 fc (2.9 fc)

3.3 ft

6.6 ft

9.8 ft

13.1 ft

16.4 ft

Height footcandles
average (max)

Angle:124.2˚ Diameter

12.4 ft

24.8 ft

37.1 ft

49.5 ft

61.9 ft

���������������������������� ������������������������������������������������

39.3 fc (102.3 fc)

9.8 fc (25.6 fc)

4.4 fc (11.4 fc)

2.5 fc (6.4 fc)

1.6 fc (4.1 fc)

3.3 ft

6.6 ft

9.8 ft

13.1 ft

16.4 ft

Height footcandles
average (max)

Angle:125.4˚ Diameter

12.7 ft

25.4 ft

38.1 ft

50.8 ft

63.5 ft

���������������������������� ������������������������������������������������

37.3 fc (137.4 fc)

9.3 fc (34.3 fc)

4.1 fc (15.3 fc)

2.3 fc (8.6 fc)

1.5 fc (5.5 fc)

3.3 ft

6.6 ft

9.8 ft

13.1 ft

16.4 ft

Height footcandles
average (max)

Angle:134.5˚ Diameter

15.6 ft

31.3 ft

46.9 ft

62.6 ft

78.2 ft

���������������������������� ������������������������������������������������

54.3 fc (183.4 fc)

13.6 fc (45.9 fc)

6.0 fc (20.4 fc)

3.4 fc (11.5 fc)

2.2 fc (7.3 fc)

3.3 ft

6.6 ft

9.8 ft

13.1 ft

16.4 ft

Height footcandles
average (max)

Angle:132.9˚ Diameter

15.1 ft

30.1 ft

45.2 ft

60.2 ft

75.3 ft


